AXTZ\ Product of

ALL PURPOSE METAL GARDEN SHEDS US POLYMERS INC

OWNER’S MANUAL / @Gazdinski Prirucnik /

Instructions for Assembly ‘6 Ft Wood Storage Shed’ Instrukcije za skupstine ‘6 Stopalo Drvo za pohranu Shed’
Size 6Ft x 2Ft /1.7 m x 0.6 m Veli¢ina 6 Stopalo x 2 Stopalo/ 1.7 Metar x 0.6 Metar

MANUEL D'INSTRUCTION/ @FELHASZNALOl KEZIKONYV /

Instructions pour I'Assemblage ‘6 Pieds Stockage du bois Cabanon’ Utmutaté az 6sszeszereléshez ‘6 Lab Fatartd’
Dimension 6Pieds x 2Pieds / 1.7 Metre x 0.6 Metre 6Lab x 2Lab / 1.7 Méter x 0.6 Méter
0.0 verzié

Benutzerhandbuch / @AGARENS MANUAL/

Montageanleitung‘6 Ft Kaminholzregal’ Monteringsinstruktioner for ‘6 Fot Tréa lagring skjul’
GroRe: 6Ft x 2Ft /1.7 m x 0.6 m Storlek 6 fot x 2 fot /1.7 m x 0.6 m
Version: 0.0

MANUAL DE USO/ GMANUALE DEL PROPRIETARIO /

Instrucciones de montaje ‘6 Pies Guarda lefia de estructura metélica’ Istruzioni per 'assemblaggio ‘6 Piedi Capannone di stoccaggio di legno’
Tamafio 6Pies x 2Pies / 1.7 Metros x 0.6 Metros Dimensione 6 Piedi x 2 Piedi / 1.7Metri x 0.6Metri
Versione 0.0

MANUAL DO PROPRIETARIO/ @PODRECZNIK UZYTKOWNIKA /
IntrugBes de montagem.'6 pés Armazenamento de madeira Shed’ Instrukcja montazu ‘6Stopy Drewarka’
Tamanho 6pés x 2pés / 1.7 Metro x 0.6 Metro Wymiary 6Stopy x 2Stopy / 1.7 Metr x 0.6 Metr

Wersja: 0.0

Gebruiksaanwijzing voor eigenaar/ @MANUAL DE UTILIZARE /

Instructies voor bouw ‘6 Voet Houten berging’ Instructiuni de asamblare ‘6 Picioare Camera de lemn Hangar’

{\/"aat, 6 ‘6008t X 2 voet /1.7 Meter x 0.6 Meter Marime 6Picioare x 2Picioare / 1.7 Metri x 0.6 Metri
ersie: 0.

) Prirucka ’Uvi.ivatele / ; ) @PBKOBOHCTBO 3A NMPUTEXATENA /
Navod k montaZi ‘6 Stopy Dfevo skladovaci haly VIHCTpyKUMK 3a crnoBsiaHe ‘6 PyTa [IbpBeH MaTepuan 3acbXpaHeHue-
Velikost 6 Stopy x 2 Stopy / 1.7 Metr x 0.6 Metr Pa3amep 6 ®yTa x 2 ®yTa / 1.7 MeTpa x 0.6 MeTpa nponueainTe’
Verze : 0.0 Bepcusi: 0.0

NAVOD PRE UZIVATELA / @KULLANIM KILAVUZU /

Navod na zloZenie ‘6 Stopa Drevo skladovacie haly’ Montaj Talimatlari ‘6 Fit Ahgap Depolama Shed’
Velkost' 6Stopa x 2Stopa /1.7 m x 0.6 m 6Fit x 2Fit /1.7 m x 0.6m

Pozri: 0.0 Sirim: 0.0

PRIROCNIK ZA LASTNIKA /

Navodila za montazo ‘6 Cevljev Wood shranjevanje Shed’
Velikost 6Cevljev x 2Cevljev / 1.7 Metrov x 0.6 Metrov
Razl: 0.0
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Building Dimensions :

Approximate Storage Exterior Dimension Interior Dimension
Size Area Volume Base Dimension Roof Edge to Edge|  Wall to Wall
inch cm inch cm inch cm inch cm
6Ftx2Ft  [103/4 Sq.Ft| 49CuFt [ 68 1728 | 713/4 | 1823 | 651/2 | 1662 | 651/2 | 166.2
Depth 24 5/8 62.7 29 73.5 23 3/4 60.4
1.7 mxO0. 10Sqm | 1.4Cu.
\ [/ mxoem d Y™ Height 631/8 | 160.4 | 543/8 | 1381 54 | 137.0)

Front Opening

Snow load tested max. 18Ibs / sq.foot (As per IP Standard)
“We recommend to clear snow from the Roof top after each Snowfall.”
A snow depth of more than 10 cm can become hazardous!

Dimensions du batiment :
Taille Stockage Dimension extérieure Dimension intérieure Ouverture
approximative | Secteur Volume Dimension de base Toit de bord au bord Mur a mur frontale
6 Pieds x 10 3/4 Caré 49 Pieds pouce | cm pouce cm pouce cm pouce| cm
2 Pieds pieds cube Largeur 68 |172.8| 713/4 182.3 651/2 166.2 651/2 | 166.2
1.7 Métre x 1.0 Métre 1.4 Métre |Profondeur | 24 5/8 | 62.7 29 73.5 23 3/4 60.4
\_ 0.6 Metre carré cube Hauteur 63 1/8 160.4 54 3/8 138.1 54 137.0 J

Charge de neige testé max. 18Ibs / Carré pieds(conformément a la norme IP)
“Nous recommandons d’enlever la neige du Toit aprés chaque Enneigement.”
Une épaisseur de neige de plus de 10 cm peut devenir dangereux!

Gebaude Abmessung:

Ungefihre Speicher AuBen Abmessung Innen Abmessung
GroRe Bereich Volumen Fundament Abmessung |Dach Kante bis Kante |( von Wand zu Wand )
inch cm inch cm inch cm inch cm
6Ftx2Ft 103/48q.Ft | 49CuFt  [Tgroite 68 1728 | 713/4 | 1823 | 651/2 | 1662 | 651/2 | 166.2
Tiefe 24 5/8 62.7 29 73.5 23 3/4 60.4
Hohe 63 1/8 160.4 54 3/8 138.1 54 137.0 J

Frontoffnung

1.7mx0.6m 1.0 Sg.m 1.4 Cu.m

Schneelast max. getestet. 18Ibs /sq.Foot (gem. Standard IP)
“Wir empfehlen, Schnee von der Dachspitze nach jedem Schneefall zu I6schen.”
Eine Schneetiefe von mehr als 10 cm kann gefahrlich werden!

Dimensiones del edificio:
El Tamafo a Area de almacenaje Dimension exterior Dimension interior
proximado Area Volume Dimensioén de la base |Borde de la azotea al borde pared a pared
10 3/4 Pies 49 Pies Pulgada | cm Pulgada cm Pulgada cm Pulgada| cm
cuadrados Cubicos |Anchura 68 172.8 71 3/4 182.3 65 1/2 166.2 |651/2 | 166.2
1.7 Metros x 1.0 Metros 1.4 Metros |Profundidad| 24 5/8 62.7 29 73.5 23 3/4 60.4
\_ 0.6 Metros cuadrados Cubicos |Altura 63 1/8 160.4 54 3/8 138.1 54 137.0 J

Apertura frontal

6 Pies x 2Pies

Carga de nieve probado max. 18lbs / Pies cuadrados (segun el estandar de IP)
“Se recomienda limpiar la nieve de la azotea después de ca da nevada.”
Una profundidad de nieve de mas de 10 cm puede llegar a ser peligrosal!

Area de Construgao:

Dimensio Area de Arrumacao Dimenséo Exterior Dimensao Interior
aproximada Area Volume Dimensao da base Amplitude do Telhado| (Parede a Parede)
10 3/4 Pies 49 Pies Polegada |centimetro| Polegada | centimetro | Polegada [centimetro| Polegada |centimetro
quadrado clbico | Comprimento| 68 1728 | 713/a 1823 | 651/2 | 166.2 | 651/2 | 166.2

1.7Metro x | 1.0Metro | 1.4Metro |[Profundidade| 245/8 | 62.7 29 735 233/4 | 604
\ 0.6 Metro quadrado cubico Altura 63 1/8 160.4 54 3/8 | 138.1 54 137.0 J

Abertura Frontal

6 pés x 2 pés

Carga de neve testado max. 18lbs / Pies quadrado (conforme padréo IP)
“Recomendamos limpar a neve do topo do telhado apds cada queda de neve.”
Uma profundidade de neve de mais de 10 cm pode tornar-se perigosal
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Gebouw afmeting:

N

Benadering
Maat

Opslag

Buitenkant afmeting

Binnenkant afmeting

Gebied

Volume

Basis afmeting

Dakrand tot rand

Muur tot muur

Opening aan
de voorkant

6 Voet x 2 Voet

10 3/4
Vierkante voet

49 Kubieke
voet

inch

cm

inch cm

inch cm

inch cm

Wijdte 68

172.8

71 3/4 182.3

65 1/2 166.2

651/2 | 166.2

1.7mx0.6m

1.0 Vierkante
meter

1.4 Kubieke
meter

Diepte 24 5/8

62.7

29 73.5

23 3/4 60.4

Hoogte

63 1/8 160.4

54 3/8 138.1

54.0

137.0

Sneeuw belasting getest max. 18Ibs / Vierkante voet (volgens het standaard IP-)
“We raden aan sneeuw uit het dak te verwijderen na elke sneeuwval.”
Een sneeuwdiepte van meer dan 10 cm kan gevaarlijk worden!

Budova rozmér

Pfiblizné rozméry

Skladovani

VnéjSi rozmér

Vnitfni rozmér

Plocha

Objem

Zakladni rozmér

Na okraj strechy edge

zdi ke zdi

Predni
otevirani

6 Stopy x 2 Stopy

. 103/4
Ctverecni Stopy

49 Krychlovy
Stopy

inch

cm

inch cm

inch cm

inch cm

Sitka 68 1

72.8

71 3/4 182.3

651/2 166.2

651/2 166.2

1.7 Metr x 0.6 Metr
\_

1.0 Ctvereéni

metr

1.4 Krychlovy
Metr

Hloubka | 24 5/8

62.7

29 73.5

23 3/4 60.4

Vyska

63 1/8 160.4

54 3/8 138.1

54.0 137.0

Zkouska zatizeni snéhu max. 18lbs / Ctvereéni Stopy (podle normy IP)
“Doporucujeme odstranit snih ze stfeSniho krytu po kazdém snézeni.”
Mozna hloubka snéhu vétsi nez 10 cm mUze byt nebezpecna!

Stavebné rozmer

Priblizné velkosti

Vonkajsi rozmer

Interiér rozmer

Priestor

Objem

Base rozmer

Stres$né okraja k okraju

Zdi k maru

Predné otvorenie

6 Stopa x 2 Stopa

10 3/4 Stopa
Stvorcovy

49 Stopa
kubicky

inch

inch cm

inch cm

inch cm

Sirka 68

713/4 182.3

65 1/2 166.2

651/2 | 166.2

1.7mx0.6m

1.0 Meter

Stvorcovy

1.4 Meter
kubicky

Hibka |24 5/8

29 73.5

233/4| 60.4

Vyska

63 1/8 160.4

54 3/8 138.1

54.0 | 137.0

Testovanie zatazenia snehu max. 18Ibs / Stopa Stvorcovy (podla IP Standardu)
“Odporucame odstranit' sneh zo strechy po kazdej snehu. "
Z hibky snehu vacsej ako 10 cm sa moze stat nebezpecné!

Zidanje obseg

priblizno velikost

Skladis¢enje

zunanji obseg

notranji obseg

Obmocje

Prostornina

osnova obseg

streha rob v rob

obdati obzidati

Sprednje odprtje

6 valjev X
2 Cevljev

10 3/4 Kvadratnih
Cevljev

49 Kubiénih
Cevljev

cola

cm

cola cm

cola cm

cola cm

Sirina 68

172.8

71 3/4 182.3

65 1/2 166.2

651/2 [ 166.2

1.7 Metrov x
\_ 0.6 Metrov

1.0 Kvadratnih
Metrov

1.4 Kubiénih
Metrov

globina |24 5/8

62.7

29 73.5

233/4| 604

viSina

63 1/8 160.4

54 3/8 138.1

54.0 137.0 J

Snow obremenitev testiran max. 18lbs / Kvadratnih Cevljev (po standardu IP)
“Priporo¢amo, da podistite sneg z vrha strehe po vsakem snezenju.”
Z globino snega vec¢ kot 10 cm lahko postane nevarno!




é Zgrada dimenzija
Vanjski dimenzija
Temeljiti dimenzija

Otvaranje
prednje strane

Interijer dimenzija
Krov rub to rub Zidni to zidni
inch cm inch cm inch cm inch cm
2 Stopalo Stopalo Stopalo Sirina 68 172.8 71 3/4 182.3 65 1/2 166.2 651/2 166.2

1.7 Metar x 1.0 Cetvornih 1.4 Kubni dubina 24 5/8 62.7 29 73.5 23 3/4 60.4
\_ 0.6 Metar Metar Metar visina 63 1/8 160.4 54 3/8 138.1 54.0

Priblizno odredena Skladistenje
mjera Podrucje Svezak

6 Stopalo x 10 3/4 Cetvornih| 49 Kubni

137.0 J

Testirano optere¢enje max.18Ibs / Cetvornih Stopalo (prema IP standardu)
“Preporucujemo CiScenje snijega s vrha krova nakon svakog snijega.”
Nema dubine snijega vece od 10 cm moze biti opasnal

Epitési dimenzié
Kiilsé méret
Alap dimenzié

A bels6é dimenzio

Teto élétol él A fal és a fal
Hivelyk cm Hivelyk | cm
166.2

Els6 nyilas

Hozzavetéleges Tarolas
mérete Terilet Mennyiség

, . 10 3/4 Négyzet| 49 Kob Lab Hivelyk | cm Hivelyk cm
6Labx 2 Lab Lab Szélesség 68 | 1728 | 713/4 | 1823 | 651/2 | 1662 | 651/2

Oldalmagassag | 24 5/8 62.7 29 73.5 23 3/4 60.4
Magassag 63 1/8 160.4 54 3/8 138.1 54.0 | 137.0

1.7 Méter x 1.0 Négyzet | 1 4 Kabmét
\_ 0.6 Méter méter 4 robmeter

Aterhelés max. 18lbs / Négyzet Lab (IP-szabvany szerint)
“Javasoljuk, hogy minden hoesést kdvetden tisztitsa meg a havat a tetétél.”
A 10 cm-nél hosszabb hdvastagsag veszélyesseé valhat!

Byggnadsdimensioner:
Yttre dimensioner

Ungefirlig storlek Area Volym Basdimensioner Tak kant till kant

10 3/4 kvadrat . Tum cm Tum cm Tum
6 fot x 2 fot fot 49 kubik fot 68 | 1728 | 713/a 182.3 6512 | 1662 |651/2

17mx06m 1.0 1.4 Kubik 245/8| 62.7 29 73.5 23 3/4 60.4
' ’ kvadratmeter meter 63 1/8 160.4 54 3/8 138.1 54.0 137.0

Inre dimensioner Fréamre
Vigg till vigg 6ppningen

cm Tum cm

166.2

Snow last testas max. 18Ibs / kvadrat fot (enligt IP-standard)
“Vi rekommenderar att klara sno fran taket efter varje snéfall.”
Ett snddjup pa mer &n 10 cm kan bli farligt!

Dimensioni di Costruzione:

Dimensione Esterna Dimensioni Interne
Apertura frontale

Deposito
Volume Dimensione della Base |Soffitto da Lato a Lato| Da Muro a Muro
Inches | Centimetri [ Inches | Centimetri

10 3/4 Piedi | 49 Piedi Inches [Centimetri| Inches | Centimetri
65 1/2 166.2

6 Piedix 2 Pledi | "o adrati Cubici |Ampiezza | 68 1728 | 713/4 | 1823 65 1/2 166.2
1.7 Metri x 10Metri | 1.4 Metri |Profondita | 245/8 | 627 29 735 233/4 60.4
\_ 0.6 Metri Quadrati Cubici [ Altezza 631/8 | 1604 | 543/8 138.1

Dimensione
approssimativa Area

54.0 137.0

Snow carico testato max. 18Ibs / Piedi Quadrati (come per IP standard)
“We consigliamo di eliminare la neve dalla tetto del tetto dopo ogni nevicata.”
Una profondita di neve di oltre 10 cm pud diventare pericolosal
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( Wymiary budowlane:
Wymiary zewnetrzne Wymiary wewnetrzne

Powierzchnia| Kubatura Wymiary fundamentéw |Dachu od krawedzi do krawedzi| od $ciany do $ciany
Cal cm inch cm inch cm inch cm

2 Stopy kwadratowy | szescienny [Szerokosé¢ | 68 172.8 71 3/4 182.3 65 1/2 166.2 | 651/2 | 166.2

1.4 Metr Glebokos¢ | 24 5/8 62.7 29 73.5 23 3/4 60.4
63 1/8 160.4 54 3/8 138.1 54.0 137.0 )

Magazynowa
Otwor przedni

Przyblizone
wymiary
6 Stopy x 10 3/4 Stopy 49 Stopy

1.7 Metr x 1.0 Metr v
\_ 06 Metr kwadratowy szescienny Wysokosé

Obcigzenia $niegiem testowatem max.18lbs / Stopy kwadratowy(jak na IP Standard)
“Zalecamy wyczyszczenie $niegu z dachu dachu po kazdym $niegu.”
Mozliwos¢ $niegu powyzej 10 cm moze sta¢ sie niebezpiecznal

Cladirea dimensiuni
Dimensiunea Depozitarea Dimensiunea exterioara Dimensiunea interne Deschiderea
aproximativa Suprafata Volumul Baza dimensiuni |Acoperisul marginea la marginea] perete in perete frontala

6 Picioare x 10 3/4 Picio- | 49 Picioare inch cm inch cm inch cm inch cm
2 Picioare are patrati cubi Latimea 68 172.8 71 3/4 182.3 651/2 166.2 651/2 | 166.2

1.7 Metri x 1.0Metri |4 4 Metri cubi |Adancimeal 245/8 | 62.7 29 735 23 3/4 60.4
\_ 0.6 Metri patrati ' Inaltimea 63 1/8 160.4 54 3/8 138.1 54.0 | 137.0/

Rezultatea de incarcare maxima testata. 18lbs / Picioare patrati (conform standardului IP)
“Va recomandam sa eliminati zapada din partea superioarad a acoperisului dupa fiecare zapada.”
O adancime de zapada mai mare de 10 cm poate deveni periculoasa!

Crpaparta usmepeHue MWHUCTBLPBT Ha
BRIREWHITE OTtBapsiHe oTnpea

BbHWHO U3MepeHue U3MepeHue

Mnow O6em Basza nsmepeHue MNMokpuB Kpan Ao kpan | CTeHaTa Ha cTeHaTa
Whya |CaHTUMeTpa| WHua CaHTumeTpa WHua CaHTumeTpa Whya | CaHtumeTpa
6 dyTa x 2 dyta 10 3/4(|§Baﬂ,paTHI/I 49 Ky6uixm
yTa dyta LnpuHa 68 172.8 71 3/4 182.3 65 1/2 166.2 65 1/2 166.2
62.7 29 73.5 233/4 60.4

1.7 Metpa x | 1.0 KBagpatHu 1.4 Ky6uunu |BbnboumnHa |24 5/8
\_ 0.6 Metpa MeTpa MeTpa BucouunHa 63 1/8 160.4 54 3/8 138.1 54.0 137.0 )

CbxpaHeHue

OpueHTMpoBaYHa
pasmep

TecTBaHe Ha TexecTTa Ha cHemaHe makc. 18lbs / Ksagpathu ®yTa (cnopea IP CtaHgapr)
“Cnep Bceky CHEroBanex npenopbyBame Aa U3YNCTUTE CHEra OT MOKPMBa Ha MoKpuBea.”
[bnbouynHa Ha cHera noseye oT 10 cM MoXe Ja ctaHe onacHal

Ingaat boyutu

Tahmini Dig boyutlar I¢ boyutu .
biiyukligi Alan Hacim Temel boyutundaki sertligi icin harekete Duvardan duvara On agilis
6 Fit x 2 Fit 10 3/4 Metre 49 Kiibik Inc__[ Santimetre Inc Santimetre Ing _|Santimetre| |n¢c  [Santimetre

Fit Fit Genislik 68 172.8 71 3/4 182.3 65 1/2 166.2 65 1/2 166.2
23 3/4 60.4

1.4 Kibik Derinlik | 24 5/8 62.7 29 73.5
metre Yiikseklik 63 1/8 160.4 54 3/8 138.1 54.0 137.0 )

1.7mx0.6m 1.0 Metrekare

Saat yuku test max. 18lbs / Metre Fit (IP Standardina gore)
“Her Kar yagis! sonrasinda Cati Gstten kar temizlemenizi 6neririz.”
Kar derinligi 10 cm'den fazla tehlikeli olabilir!




.Tools You Will Need

1. Cordless Dirill - Philips Head 5. Eye Protector

2. Screwdriver - Philips Head 6. Box Spanner-7 mm
3. 8' Step Ladder

4. Hand Gloves

.Outils dont vous aurez besoin

1. Perceuse sans fil — Téte Philips 5. Protecteur des Yeux

2. Tournevis - Téte Philips 6. Clé de serrage de boite-7mm
3. Escabeau 8'

4. Gants

. Bendtigte Werkzeuge

1. Akku-Bohrschrauber - Kreuzschlitzbit 5. Schutzbrille

2. Kreuzschlitz-Schraubenzieher 6. Kasten-

3. 8’ Leiter Schraubenschlissel-7mm
4. Handschuhe

. Equipar con herramienta Usted Necesitara

1. Taladro inaldambrico - cabeza Philips 5. Protector de Ojo
2. Destornillador - cabeza Philips 6. Llave de tuerca de
3. Escalerade 8 caja-7mm

4. Guantes de la mano

‘ Ferramentas que ira precisar

1. Cordless Berbequim 5. Protector Ocular

2. Chave de fenda — cabega estrela 6. Chave de parafuso de
3. Escadote 8" caixa-7mm

4. Luvas

.Gereedschappen die u nodig zult hebben

1. Snoerloze boormachine met gekruiste kop 5. Oogbescherming
2. Snoerloze schroevendraaier met gekruiste kop 6. Vak spanner-7mm
3. Ladder met acht treden

4. Handschoenen

. Budete potfebovat toto naradi
1. Bezdratova vrtacka - Philips 5. Ochranné bryle

2. Vrtak - Philips
3. 8mi stupniovy zebiik
4. Rukavice

6. Krabicovy kli¢ - 7 mm

‘ Nastroje, ktoré budete potrebovat’

1. Bezdrétovu vitacku - Philips Head
2. Sraubovak — Philips Head

3. 8 Rebrik

4. Rukavice

5. Ochranu na o€i
6. Klacovy klu¢ 7mm

. Orodje, ki ga boste potrebovali

1. Brezzi¢na vrtalna- glava Philip
2. Vija¢nik-glava Philip

3. 2438,4 mm dvokraka lestev
4. Rokavice

5. zas¢itna oCala
6. Polje klju¢-7 mm

‘Alati, Trebat ¢e Vam

1. Bezi¢ni Svrdlo — Philips Voditelj
2. Vijak Vozag - Philips Voditelj

3. 8 Korak Ljestve

4. Ruéni Rukavice

5. Oko Zastitnik
6. Kutija za klju¢eve - 7 mm

.A szikséges szerszamok

5. Szemvédo
6. Csékulcs-7 mm

1. Vezeték nélkili furé — csillagfej
2. Csavarhuzo - csillagfeji

3. 8-foku létra

4. Kesztylk

.Verktyg du kommer att behova

5. Ogonskydd
6. Box skiftnyckel-7mm

1. Sladdlés borrmaskin - Philips borr
2. Skruvmejsel - krysshuvud

3. 8-fots stege

4. Verktygshandskar

.Gli Attrezzi di cui Avrai Bisogno

1. Trapano senza fili — Punta a stella
2. Cacciavite — Punta a stella

3. Scala ad 8 pioli

4. Guanti

5. Protezione per gli occhi
6. Chiave a tubo - 7mm

‘ Potrzebne narzedzia

1. Bezprzewodowa wkretarka — krzyzakowa 5. Okulary ochronne
2. Srubokret krzyzakowy 6. Klucz-Box 7mm
3. 8 Drabina sktadana

4. Rekawice ochronne

‘ Instrumentele de care aveti nevoie

1 Surubelnita — cap Philips

2. Masina de gaurit — cap Philips
3. Scara cu trepte de 8’ (20.32 cm)
4. Manusi de protectie

5. Protectie pentru ochi
6. Caseta Spanner-7mm

‘ MHCTpyMeHTH, KouTo Lie BM TpsiGBaT

1. Be3axwnyHa 6opmalumHa - ¢ rmasa Philips 5. Macka 3a ouute

2. OTBepTKa — ¢ rnaea Philips 6. NaeyHast kopobka-7Mm
3. Ctbnba —20 cm (8)

4. PbkaBuum

' ihtiyag duyacaginiz aletler

1. Kablosuz Matkap- Philips Baslik
2. Tornavida-Philips Baslk

3. 8 Basamakli Merdiven

4. Eldiven

5. GOz Koruyucu
6. Gegme Anahtar — 7mm
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CONEN

@ Parts List @ Seznam soucasti 0 Lista delle varie parti

@ Liste des pieces @ Zoznam d&asti @ Lista czesci

@ Teileliste @ Seznam delov @ Lista elementelor componente }
@ La Lista de Partes @ Dijelovi Lists @ CnuchbK Ha YacTuTe ‘
@ Lista de Pecas @ Alkatrészlista @ Parca Listesi

@ Onderdelenlijst @ Komponentlista

1.Check all parts prior to installation.

2.Use screws with plastic washers on top of prepainted surface only.

3.Before starting installation, please refer to Safety & Precautions.

1.Vérifier toutes les piéces avant l'installation.

2.Utilisez des vis avec des rondelles en plastique sur le dessus de la surface pré peinte seulement
3.Avant de commencer l'installation, référez-vous svp a Sécurité et Précautions.

1.Prifen Sie alle Teile vor der Montage.

2.Benutzen Sie bei lackierten Oberflaechen nur Schrauben mit Plastikunterlegscheiben.
3.Lesen Sie vor dem Aufbau die Sicherheitsanweisungen.

1.Verifica todo despide antes de instalacion.

2.Use los tornillos con las arandelas plasticas encima pre pintadas en la superficie solamente.
3.Antes de comenzar la instalacion, consulte Seguridad y Precauciones.

1.Confirme todas as pegas antes da instalagdo.

2.Utilize parafusos com anilhas plasticas em cima da superficie prepainted apenas.

3.Antes de iniciar a instalagdo, cheque item “Seguranga e Cuidados”.

1.Controleer vooraf of alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn.

2.Gebruik schroeven met plastieken ring aan de bovenkant of voor gelakt ondergrond.
3.Voordat u begint met installeren, verwijzing naar veiligheid voorschriften.

1.Néz za¢néte s montazi, zkontrolujte vSechny soucasti.

2.Pouzivejte Srouby z plastovym t&snénim pouze na natfenou plochu.

3.Pfed montazi si prosim prectéte Bezpe€nost a bezpec¢nostni opatfeni.

1.Skontrolujte vSetky asti pred inStalaciou.

2.Pouzite skrutky s plastovymi podloZkami len na natretej ploche.

3.Skoér ako zacnete s indtalaciou, precitajte si Bezpec¢nost a bezpe¢nostné opatrenia.

1.Pred montazo preverite vse dele.

2.Uporabite vijake s plasti¢nimi podloZzkami samo na vrhu grundirane povrSine.

3.Pred zacetkom namestitve, glejte VARNOST & VARNOSTNI UKREPI.

1.Provjera svih dijelova prije instalacije.

2 Koristite vijaka sa plasticnim podmetakima na vrhu od unaprijed obojana povrSinska.
3.Prije nego Vi pocetite instalacija, molim vas pogledajte Sigurnost i mjere opreza
1.Ellenérizzen minden alkatrészt az 6sszeszerelés megkezdése el6tt.

2.Elére festett fellleteken csak miianyag alatétekkel hasznalja a csavarokat.

3.Az Osszeszerelés megkezdése el6tt kérjiik vegye figyelembe a biztonsagi utasitasokat.
1.Kolla alla delar fére installationen.

2.Anvand skruvar med plastbrickor bara pa malade ytor.

3.innan man startar installationen ska man lasa igenom sakerhet & forsiktighetsatgarder.
1.Controlla tutte le parti prima dell'installazione.

2.Usa viti con rondelle di plastica sulla parte superiore elle superfici preverniciate.

3.Prima di incominciare con l'istallazione, per favore leggi attentamente | punti illustrati nel paragrafo Sicurezza ed Installazione.
1.Sprawdz wszystkie czesci zanim przystapisz do montazu.

2.Uzywaj $rub z plastikowymi uszczelkami wytgcznie na wczesniej pomalowanej powierzchni.
3.Przed rozpoczeciem instalacji nalezy przeczyta¢ rozdziat Bezpieczenstwo i srodki ostroznosci.
1.Verificati toate partile componente inainte de instalare.

2.Folositi suruburi cu saibe de plastic doar pe suprafata prevopsita.

3.Inainte de a incepe asamblarea, consultati capitolul. Masuri de siguranta si protectie.
1.lpoBepeTe BCUYKN YaCTu NPean MOHTaxa.

2./3nonsBaviTe BUHTOBE C NNAcTMacoBW LLanbu camo BbpXy NpeaBaputenHo 6oaamMcaHn NOBbPXHOCTHU.
3.Mpeawn 3ano4BaHe Ha MOHTaxa, Mons pasrneganTe besonacHoct u 3awwmTa.

1.Kurulumdan once tiim pargalari kontrol ediniz.

2.0nceden boyanmis ylizey icin sadece Vida ve plastic pul kullaniniz.

3.Montaja baglamadan 6nce lltfen Guvenlik ve Onlemler kismina bakiniz.

COFD 2 RFLD

COBD RFFD
CO1D RFBD
CO2D WPD

CO3D RP1D
CO4D RP2D
CO5D RP3D
CB6D GPLD
SBSD GPRD
RFRD CP04
CP05
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1.Set the Torque limit of your Screw drill to #3 or #4 to ensure the Screws do not strip the Metal reinforcements.

2.It is important that these instructions are followed step by step.

3.Don’t install under windy conditions.

4.All panels are clearly marked and care should be taken to use the correct one.

5.Use screws with plastic washers on top of prepainted surface only.

1.Réglez la limite de couple de votre perceuse Vis a n # 3 0 u n # 4 pour s'assurer que les vis ne supprime pas les renforts métalliques
2.1l est important que ces instructions soient suivies pas a pas.

3.Ne pas installer sous conditions de vent.

4.Toutes les parois sont clairement identifiées et il faut veiller a utiliser la bonne.

5.Utilisez des vis avec des rondelles en plastique sur le dessus de la surface pré peinte seulement.

1.Stellen Sie die Torque Limit lhres Schraube Bohrer # 3 ode r # 4, um die Schrauben sicher nicht strippen die Metallverstarkungen.
2.Diese Anleitung muss unbedingt Schritt fir Schritt befolgt werden.

3.Die Montage nicht bei windigem Wetter vornehmen.

3.Alle Platten sind deutlich gekennzeichnet, und es sind unbedingt jeweils die richtigen Platte zu verwenden.

3.Benutzen Sie bei lackierten Oberflaechen nur Schrauben mit Plastikunterlegscheiben.

1.Establecer el limite de par de su taladro tornillo de # 3 y # 4 para asegurar los tornillos no tira los refuerzos metalicos.

2.es importante que estas instrucciones se sigan paso a paso.

3.No instale las condiciones abajo de mucho viento.

4.Todo pone panel son marcados claramente y cuidan debe ser tomado para usar el corrige uno.

5.Use los tornillos con las arandelas plasticas encima pre pintadas en'la superficie solamente.

1.Defina o limite de Torque de sua broca parafuso para # 3 ou# 4 para garantir que os parafusos néo tira os reforgos de metal.
2.E importante que estas instrugdes sejam seguidas passo a passo.

3.Nao instale sob condigdes com forgas ventanosas.

4.Todos os painéis estdo claramente marcados, um cuidado deve ser tomado para o uso correcto.

5.Utilize parafusos com anilhas plasticas em cima da superficie prepainted apenas.

1.Stel de Torque limiet van uw Schroef boormachine op # 3 en # 4 om de schroeven zorgen niet strip de Metal versterkingen.

2.Het is belangrijk dat volgende instructies stap voor stap worden gerespecteerd.

3.Nooit de schuur installeren onder winderige omstandigheden.

4 Markeer alle panelen zorgvuldig en gebruik altijd de juiste panelen.

5.Gebruik schroeven met plastieken ring aan de bovenkant of voor gelakt ondergrond.

1.Nastavte mezni hodnotu to¢ivého momentu vrtaciho vrtaku na #3 nebo #4, abyste zajistili, Ze Srouby neztahnou kovové vyztuhy.
2.Je dulezité aby jste tento navod sledovali krok za krokem.

3.Nemontujte pfi vétrném pocasi.

4.Kazdy panel je oznac¢en a musite davat pozor zda pouzivate ten spravny.

5.pouzivejte Srouby z plastovym tésnénim pouze na natfenou plochu.

1.Nastavte limit krutiaceho momentu vitacieho vrtaka na #3 alebo #4, aby ste zaistili, Ze skrutky nezaberaju kovové vystuhy.

2.Je nutné dodrziavat tieto instrukcie krok za krokom.

3.Neinstalujte za veternych podmienok.

4.V3etky panely su jasne oznagené a pozorne si treba vybrat ten spravny.

5.Pouzite skrutky s plastovymi podloZzkami len na natretej ploche.

1.Za omejitev vrtiinega momenta vijacnega vijaka nastavite #3 ali #4, da zagotovite, da vijaki ne ojacitijo kovinskih ojacitev.
2.Pomembno je, da sledite opisanim navodilom korak za korakom.

3.Montaze ne izvijajte, kadar piha mocen veter.

4.Vse plosce so jasno oznacene. Paziti je treba, da vzamete vsakokrat pravilno plos¢o.

5.Uporabite vijake s plasticnimi podlozkami samo na vrhu grundirane povrsine.

1.Postavite granicu zakretnog momenta Vaseg vijéanog busilica na #3 ili #4 kako biste osigurali da vijci ne skidaju metalna pojac¢anja.
2.To je vazno da ovih instrukcije su slijedili korak po korak.

3.Nemojte instalirati pod vjetrovitim uvjetima.

4.Svi paneli su jasno oznacene i brigu treba poduzeti kako bi se koristiti ispravan panel

5.Koristite vijaka sa plasticnim podmetakima na vrhu od unaprijed - obojana povrsinska.

1.Allitsa a csavarh(zé nyomatékhatérait #3 vagy #4-re, hogy a csavarok ne csavarjak le a fém vasalatokat

2.Fontos, hogy az itt kovetkezé instrukciokat lépésrol Iépésre betartsa.

3.Szeles id6ében ne végezzen osszeszerelést.

4.Minden panel egyértelmiien meg van jelolve, iigyeljen arra, hogy a megfelel6t hasznalja.

5.El6re festett feliileteken csak miianyag alatétekkel hasznalja a csavarokat.

1.Stéll in momentskruven pa din skruvborr till #3 eller #4 for att sékerstélla att skruvarna inte slar av metallférstarkningarna.
2.Det ar viktigt att dessa instruktioner foljs steg for steg.

3.Installera inte nar det/ar blasigt.

4 Alla paneler ar tydligt markerade och forsiktighet bor vidtas for att anvanda ratt.

5.Anvand skruvarna med plastskivor endast pa formalad yta.

1. Impostare il limite di coppia della fresa a vite a #3 o #4 per assicurare che le viti non striscia i rinforzi metallici
2.E’ molto importante che queste istruzioni vengano seguite passo dopo passo.

3.Non installare in presenza di forte vento.

4.Tutti i pannelli sono chiaramente contrassegnati e bisogna fare attenzione a usare quello corretto.

5.Usare viti con rondelle di plastica solo sulla superficie pre-verniciata.

1.Zestaw limit momentu obrotowego twdj $ruby wiercenia do # 3 lub # 4, aby upewnic sig, ze $ruby nie tasmy wzmocnien
2.Bardzo wazne jest, by doktadnie stosowac sie do niniejszej instrukcji.

3.Nie nalezy montowa¢ w przypadku silnego wiatru.

4. Wszystkie panele $cienne sg doktadnie oznakowane i nalezy zwréci¢ uwage, aby uzywaé wtasciwych elementéw.
5.Uzywaj $rub z plastikowymi uszczelkami wytgcznie na wczesniej pomalowanej powierzchni.

1.Setati limita de cuplu a burghiului dvs. de surub la #3 sau #4 pentru a va asigura ca suruburile nu largeste armaturile metalice.
2.Este importanta respectarea pas cu pas a acestor instructiuni.

3.Nu instalati daca vantul atinge viteze mari.

4.Toate panourile sunt clar marcate si trebuie avut grija sa se foloseasca cel corect.

5.Folositi suruburi cu saibe de plastic doar pe suprafata prevopsita.

1.HarnaceTe rpaHuLaTa Ha BbpTALLMS MOMEHT Ha BUHTOBaTa BUTNa o #3 unu #4, 3a aa ce yBepuTe, Ye BUHTOBETE HE U3PSI3BAT MeTanHUTe MOACUIIBAHMS.
2.BaxHo e ga cnepBaTe MHCTPYKLMKTE CThIKa Mo CThrka.

3.[la He ce MOHTUpa Npu BETPOBUTO BPEME.

4.Bcuyky naHenu ca SicHO MapkvpaHu 1 TpsibBa Aa ce BHMaBa 3a NPaBUITHOTO M3MON3BaHe Ha BCEKM OT TAX.

5./3non3BanTe BUHTOBE C NNAcTMacoBu LLanbu caMmo BbpXy npeaBapuTenHo 6osamMcaHn NoBbpXHOCTU.

.1.Vida|ar|n Metal takviyeleri soymadigindan emin olmak icin Vidali matkabinizin Moment sinirini #3 veya #4'e ayarlayin.

2.Talimatlarin sirasiyla uygulanmasi 6nemlidir.

3.Ruizgarl havalarda kurmayiniz.

4.Biitiin paneller dikkatlice igsaretlenmeli ve dogru olanin kullanildigina dikkat edilmelidir.
5.0nceden boyanmis yiizey icin sadece Vida ve plastic pul kullaniniz.
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U.S. Polymers, Inc.
l | S P 1057 S. Vail Ave
Montebello, CA 90640,

US POLYMERS INC United States of America

www.duramaxbp.com
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